o
108843, 93586, 119593,

119592, 87534

10/24/25

102220
114525
102220

102220

102220

102220
95

PA-2025-011
PA-2025-011
PA-2025-011

PA-2025-011
PA-2025-011
PA-2025-011

509 PA-2025-011

102220
77129
121071

102220

102220
102220
102220

77129
102220

PA-2025-011

PA-2025-051

PA-2025-051
PA-2025-051
PA-2025-051
PA-2025-051
PA-2025-051
PA-2025-051
PA-2025-051
PA-2025-051
PA-2025-051
PA-2025-051
PA-2025-051
PA-2025-051
PA-2025-051
PA-2025-051
PA-2025-051
PA-2025-051
PA-2025-020
PA-2025-020
PA-2025-020
PA-2025-020
PA-2025-020
PA-2025-020
PA-2025-020
PA-2025-020
PA-2025-020
PA-2025-020
PA-2025-020
PA-2025-009

PA-2025-038
PA-2025-048
PA-2025-051
PA-2025-045
PA-2025-044
PA-2025-047
PA-2025-041
PA-2025-042
PA-2025-050
PA-2025-040
PA-2025-043
PA-2025-049
PA-2025-039
PA-2025-038
PA-2025-036
PA-2025-037
PA-2025-032
PA-2025-034
PA-2025-028
PA-2025-029
PA-2025-030
PA-2025-031
PA-2025-025
PA-2025-026
PA-2025-027
PA-2025-023
PA-2025-024
PA-2025-021
PA-2025-017
PA-2025-022
PA-2025-019
PA-2025-018
PA-2025-004
PA-2025-020
PA-2025-015
PA-2025-014
PA-2025-013
PA-2025-016
PA-2025-010
PA-2025-005
PA-2025-009
PA-2025-011
PA-2025-008
PA-2025-006
PA-2025-007
PA-2025-003
PA-2025-002
PA-2025-001

Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - Accessible Vans.

Revenue Rolling Stock - Accessible Vans
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Roling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses

Acquiring seven buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring five buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring six vans to provide shared ride service

Acquiring six vans to provide shared ride service
Acquiring eight buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring ten buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring three buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring four buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring eight buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring four buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring eleven buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring ten buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring thirteen buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring eleven buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring eight buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring ten buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring seven buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring five buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring seven buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring five buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring four buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring two buses to provide shared ride service
Acqmr\ng ‘one buses to provide shared ride service

Revenue Rolling Stock - d Vans
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot buses

Revenue Rolling Stock - Accessible Vans.
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses and Vans
Revenue Rolling Stock - 35 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 35 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - Under 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - Under 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - Under 30 Foot Buses
Revenue Rolling Stock - Under 30 Foot Buses
Bus - Support and Facility Improvements
Operating Expenses

Operating Expenses

Rural Transportation Assistance Program

ible buses and vans
Acqmr\ng two buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring seven buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring ten buses to provide shared ride service

Acquiring four vans to provide shared ride service
Acquiring four buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring thirteen vans to provide shared ride service
Acquiring two buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring ten buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring five buses to provide shared ride service.
Acquiring ten buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring six buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring seven buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring three buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring one bus to provide shared ride service
Acquiring three buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring four buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring three buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring two buses to provide shared ride service
Acquiring Sixty-six accessible buses and vans
Acquiring three buses to provide fixed route service
Acquiring five buses to provide fixed route service.
Acquiring five buses to provide fixed route service
Aquiring two buses to provide fixed route service.
Acquiring nine accessible vehicles to provide shared ride service
Acquiring two buses to provide fixed route service
Acquiring one buses to provide fixed route service
Preventative Maintenance

Operating Funds - Fixed Route Expenses

Operating Funds - Intercity Bus Expenses

Rural Transportation Assistance Program

Federally Funded Public Transit Projects FFY 2025

Susquehanna Regional Transportation Authority.
Allied Coordinated Transportation Services
Pike County

Huntingdon-Bedford-Fulton Area Agency on Aging
Call-A-Ride Services

Blair Senior Services

Centre Area Transportation Authority.

Centre County

Erie Metropolitan Transportation Authority

County of Lebanon Transit Authority

Chester County

Community Transit of Delaware County

Suburban Transit Network, Inc.

Bucks County Transport

Washington County Transportation Authority
Westmoreland County Transportation Authority
Lehigh and Northampton Transportation Authority
Susquehanna Regional Transportation Authority - Harrisburg
South Central Transportation Authority

South Central Transportation Authority

Susquehanna Regional Transportation Authority.
Luzerne County Transportation Authority

Mercer County

Multiple Private Non-Profit Sub-Recipients (Statewide)
Mid-County Transit Authority.

Indiana County Transit Authority

Monroe County Transit Authority.

Huntingdon-Bedford-Fulton Area Agency on Aging
Cambria County Transit Authority

STEP, Inc.

Erie Metropolitan Transportation Authority
Chester County

Suburban Transit Network, Inc.

Bucks County Transport

Washington County Transportation Authority.
Westmoreland County Transportation Authority
Lehigh and Northampton Transportation Authority
Susquehanna Regional Transportation Authority - Harrisburg
South Central Transportation Authority

South Central Transportation Authority
Susquehanna Regional Transportation Authority.
Luzerne County Transportation Authority

Multiple Private Non-Profit Sub-Recipients (Statewide)
New Castle Area Transit Authority

Monroe County Transit Authority.

Indiana County Transit Authority

Endless Mountains Transportation Authority.
Endless Mountains Transportation Authority
Mid-County Transit Authority

Indiana County Transit Authority

Crawford Area Transportation Authority

Statewide - Multiple Agencies.

Statewide - Multiple Agencies.

Statewide - Multiple Agencies.

State Safety Oversight State Safety Oversight Pittisburgh, Philadelphia and Johnstown
Capital Expenses (Construction) Construction - Downi c Parksburg Train Stati [€ Parksburg Train Stations
Fayette Area Coordinated Transportation (FACT) - FY 2020 Section 5307 - HVAC 2 COUNTY OF FAYETTE

PennDOT FFY 2024 Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and i ing

CATAFFY i Urbanized tance for FY 2026
FY 2020, F¥20204, and Y2025 5.5307, and FY2025 5. 5337- PRT CCOC ACCESS, Bus/Rail PM, Bridge Rehab, & AFCS Refresh
SRTA FFY 2020 CMAQ Flex (Harrisburg & York UZA) - Fixed Route Bus Vehicle Replacements

MMVTA FFY 2021 FFY 2022 FFY 2023 Section 5307 Operating Eng.& Design Services; Equipment Replacement

SEPTA FFY 2022 Section 5339(c) - Bus Depots Power Resiiency Project

SEPTA - FY 2024 T1 Corridor TOD and Multimodal "

Pennsylvania

CENTRE AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

PORT AUTHORITY OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY INC
REGIONAL

\UTHORITY
MID MON-VALLEY TRANSIT AUTHORITY

\UTHORITY
SOUTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
REGIONAL \UTHORITY

SRTAFFY 2020-2024 ections 5307 and 5339 York, anover, Harsburg U2s) Demo) Construction Nt Fa
RVTA FFY 2020 Section 5307 Operating Assistance Grant FY 2025-26

LANTA FFY2024 Section 5339 Program of Projects

SEPTA - FFY 2021 Buses & Bus Facilities Competitive Program - South Philadelphia Transportation Center
PennDOT - FY 2020-2024 Section 5307, FY 2022-2024 Section 5337 - nawmngmwn Coatesville, and Parkesburg Train Stations
WCTA FFY 2020-2022 Section 5307 Bus
Washington County Transportation Authorty - reedom Transt (WCTA.FT) FFY22 an Y23 ection 339 Bus and Bus Faclte - Construction
SRTA FFY 2020-2024 Section 5307 York, Hanover, C (CPTA), Harrisburg (COH)

COLTS FFY 2022 Section 5307 STP Flex New Administration & Maintenance Facilty

MCTA FY2020-2023 Section 5307 - Bus Operations, Maintenance, and Administrative Facilty - Building Expansion and Renovati

RIVER VALLEY TRANSIT AUTHORITY

LEHIGH & NORTHAMPTON TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY.
SOUTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
Transportation, Pennsylvania Department Of

WESTMORELAND COUNTY TRANSIT AUTHORITY

Washington County Transportati
SUSQUEHANNA REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
LACKAWANNA COUNTY TRANSIT SYSTEM

SRTA (CPTA) Sections 5307 and 5339 - Rolling Stock Replacement
SRTA (CPTA) FFY 2016-2017 Section 5307 Capital Projects:-Fare Collection Upgrades

COLTS Section 5307 FFYs 2020, 2021, & 2022; Section 5307 Operating Assistance, JARC, & Preventive Maintenance; Section 5339 FFYs 2022 & 21
Borough of Pottstown FY2020 Section 5307 Operating Assistance

LT FFY 2022 Section 5307 Operating Assistance FY25-26

Mt i

EMTA-Erie FY 2020 Section 5307 Operating Assistance

SEPTA - FFY 2023 & FFY 2024 Section 5337 SOGR Program of Projects

Borough of Pottstown FFY2020 Section 5307 Paratransit Vehicles Purchase

SEPTA - FY 2024 Section 5307 Urbanized Area Formula Grant Program of Projects

SRTA (CPTA) FY2017 Section 5339 Fare Collection System Replacement

SRTA (CDH) Section 5339 and Flex CMAQ) Fixed Route Buses Vehicle Replacement

SRTA (CPTA) FFY 2018-2019 Section 5339 - Commuter Bus Replacement

WCTA-FT FFY 2024 9 Bus and Bus Facilt Bus Maint
Section 5311 Non-Urbanized Area Formula Grant Program

BCTA FFY2020 AND FFY2021 SECTION 5307 CAPITAL PROJECTS AND PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE

LT FY 2020 Section 5307, FY 2022 Section 5339, and STP - Facility Expansion/Rehabilitation
SCTA-LANCASTER UZA FY 2021 SECTION 5307 and FY 2024 SECTION 5339 FORMULA FUNDS: Fixed Route Bus Replacement; Access to Jobs; Shol
Amtran FY 2023 Community Project Funding (CPF) Bus Replacement

SEPTA - FFY 2024 Section 5339 - Bus Purchase

SEPTA-FY 2022 & FY I Stati i Erie Station AD/

PennDOT FFY 2023 Section 5329 Sate afety Oversight Agency Program

d Storage Facility

MONROE COUNTY AUTHORITY
REGIONAL UTHORITY

SUSQUEHANNA REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

LACKAWANNA COUNTY TRANSIT SYSTEM

POTTSTOWN, BOROUGH OF |

COUNTY OF LEBANON TRANSIT AUTHORITY

MONROE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

ERIE METROPOLITAN TRANSIT AUTHORITY

SOUTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

POTTSTOWN, BOROUGH OF (INC)

SOUTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
REGIONAL \UTHORITY

SUSQUEHANNA REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
REGIONAL v

Washington County Transportation Authority
Transportation, Pennsylvania Department Of

BEAVER COUNTY TRANSIT AUTHORITY

COUNTY OF LEBANON TRANSIT AUTHORITY

SOUTH CENTRAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY

TRANSPORTATION & MOTOR BUSES FOR PUBLIC USE AUTHORITY
SOUTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

Transportation, Pennsylvania Department Of

PennDOT FFY 2023 Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and i ing
Cambria County Transit Authority (CamTran) FFY 2022 and 2023 Section 5307 Operating Assistance.

SEPTA FFY 2024 CMAQ Bus Flex

Cambria County Transit Authority (CamTran) FFY 2023 Section 5307 Bus Replacement Project

Luzerne County Transportation Aumumy (LCTA) FFY 2024 Section 5307 5339 and Section 5307 Flex (CRP) Capital Projects
SEPTA Rail Vehicle gram -

SEPTA FY 2025 STP Flx Preventive Maintenance

CAMBRIA COUNTY TRANSIT AUTHORITY

\UTHORITY
CAMBRIA COUNTY TRANSIT AUTHORITY

LUZERNE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
SOUTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

Project Administrator

PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT

PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT

PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT
PennDOT

PennDOT

Congressional District

Statewide

MPO/RPO
York Perry, Montour, Union, Snyder
spc Lawrence
NEPA Pike.

Southern Alleghenies _Huntongdon, Bedford, Fulton

SEDA-COG Miffln, Juniata
Blair Blair
Centre Centre
Centre Centre
Erie Erie
Lebanon Lebanon
DVRPC Chester
DVRPC Delaware
DVRPC Montgomery
DVRPC Bucks
spc Washington
spc Westmoreland

Lehigh and Northampton
Dauphin and Cumberland

Lancaster Lancaster
Berks Berks
York York
uts Luzerne

Mercer Mercer

Statewide Statewide

Armstrong
spc Indiana
NEPA Monroe

Southern Alleghenies  Huntingdon, Bedford, Fulton

Cambria Cambria
SEDA-COG Lycoming, Clinton
Erie Erie
DVRPC Chester
DVRPC Montgomery
DVRPC Bucks
spc Washington
spC Westmoreland

Lehigh and Northampton
Dauphin and Cumberland
Lancaster Lancaster

Berks Berks

York

uts
Statewide

Lehigh Valley
HATS

NEPA
spC
Northern Tier
Northern Tier

ioga, Sullivan
ioga, Sullivan

spC
Northwest
PennDOT Statewide
PennDOT Statewide
PennDOT Statewide
PennDOT Statewide

DVRPC Statewide
spc
PennDOT
Centre

5337/5307

HATS, York

Williamsport

Lehigh Valley
DVRPC

PennDOT

Johnstown

DVRPC
DVRPC

Fed Fund Category

Obligated Federal Funding FFY 2023 ~ Federal Funds Remaining

$655,341.00
$603,600.00
$480,000.00

$528,000.00
$704,000.00
$800,000.00
$288,000.00
$352,000.00
$790,316.00
$432,000.00
$1.354,996.00
$846,182.00
$1.596576.00
$855.772.00
$832,000.00
$838,339.00
$626,994.00
$439,850.00
$614,847.00
$391,641.00
$349,833.00
$109,339.00
$97.894.00
$3.776,000.00
$275.200.00
$756,000.00
$1.320,000.00

$471,543.00
$450,341.00
$995,140.00
$224,000.00
$1,280,000.00
$795,344.00
$1,200,000.00
$§752,511.00
$838,339.00
$536,592.00
$106,546.00
$383,319.00
$406,653.00
$358,006.00
$260,701.00
$6,515,600.00
$1,632,000.00
$3,007,200.00
$3,000,000.00
$240,486.00
$893,070.00
$275,000.00
$108,000.00
$600,000.00
$20,325,000.00
$5,308,369.00
$609,810.00
$2.771,266.00

$104,321,369.00
$1,300,581.00
$17,925,835.00
$3,261,976.00
$58,730,241.00
$2,452,080.00
$922,000.00
$23,360,000.00
$460,000.00
$33,386,478.00
$2,570,058.00
$868,237.00
$9,800,000.00
$104,321,369.00
$5,760,000.00
$8,000,000.00
$13,762,669.00
$1,744,800.00
$5,000,000.00
$813,774.00
$543,391.00
$3,635,000.00
$1,190,133.00
$1,483,271.00
$682,089.00
$4,250,872.00
$123,567,344.00
$242,040.00
$69,293,311.00
$288,906.00
$2,986,566.00
$638,400.00
$15,000,000.00
$35,998,935.00
$1,158,202.00
$5,219,623.00
$1,709,920.00
$900,000.00
$8,562,159.00
$11,650,000.00
$2,771,266.00
$18,363,520.00
$2,500,000.00
$17,083,000.00
$1,714,940.00
$3,696,825.00
$183,210,322.00
$153,000,000.00

$655,341.00
$603,600.00
$480,000.00

$528,000.00
$704,000.00
$800,000.00
$288,000.00
$352.000.00
$790,316.00
$432,000.00
$1,354,996.00
$846,182.00
$1,357,863.00
$855.772.00
$832.000.00
$838.339.00
$626.994.00
$439,850.00
$614,847.00
$391.641.00
$349,833.00
$100,339.00
$97.894.00
$3,776.000.00
$275.200.00
$756.000.00
$1,320,000.00

$471,543.00
$450,341.00
$995,140.00
$224,000.00
$1,280,000.00
$795,344.00
$1,200,000.00
$752,511.00
$838,339.00
$536,592.00
$106,546.00
$383,319.00
$406,653.00
$358,006.00
$260,701.00
$6.515,600.00
$1,632,000.00
$3,007,200.00
$3,000,000.00
$240,486.00
$893,070.00
$275,000.00
$108,000.00
$600,000.00
$20,325,000.00
$5,308,369.00
$609,810.00
$2,771,266.00

$104,321,369.00



